Rev. 04/04
Complete Door Hardware Solutions
Mid West 1-800-522-2940 South East 1-800-768-6050
FAX 1-800-782-1160 FAX 1-800-824-6051
JLM Wholesale    3095 Mullins Court    Oxford, MI 48371 JLM Wholesale SE    7517-A Orr Rd.    Charlotte, NC 28213
Page
2. 2000 Series Magnetic Locks
3. 2013 Series Magnetic Gate Locks

2000 Series
7
HOW TO ORDER
2011 DSM
Options
2011 Single Lock - Outswinging, 1 Lock & 1 Armature
2011TJ
2012
2022
Single Lock - Inswinging, 1 Lock, 1 Arm. & 1 Z Brkt.
Single Lock for Pair of Doors, 1 Lock & 2 Armatures
Double Lock - Outswinging, 1 Dual Lock & 2 Arm.
See text above for detailed option descriptions.
ATS
DSM
DYNST
SF
TD
CLH
L2
LP
Model & Description
Rev. 04/04
Mid West 1-800-522-2940 South East 1-800-768-6050
FAX 1-800-782-1160 FAX 1-800-824-6051
JLM Wholesale    3095 Mullins Court    Oxford, MI 48371 JLM Wholesale SE    7517-A Orr Rd.    Charlotte, NC 28213
DL 3
2013 SERIES ELECTROMAGNETIC GATE LOCKS
MAGNETIC GATE LOCKS
2013 Series
2013 Series Electromagnetic Gate Locks
2013 Series Electromagnetic Gate Lock is comprised of two
basic components:  a lock housing, with an electromagnet-
ic coil and an armature.  The coil and housing assembly
mounts rigidly to the gate post while the armature mounts
on the gate in a manner that allows it to pivot slightly to com-
pensate for gate misalignment.
When the gate is closed and the lock is energized the arma-
ture is magnetically bonded to the lock face, thus securing
the gate without utilizing any moving parts.
Features:
• Slide or swing installation
• Built-in spike suppression.
• Designed specifically for outdoor use.
• Low power consumption.
• Special zinc plating for maximum resistance to corrosion.
• No moving parts - low maintenance.
• Compensates for most gate alignment problems.
• Built-in 3/4" threaded sealed wiring fitting.
Specifications:
Holding Force 1200 lb.
Voltage 12/24VDC operation, must be specified.
Power Req. .42A@12VDC,  .21A@24VDC
Armature Size 1/2" x 2-3/8" x 7-3/8"
Lock Size 1-1/2" X 2-1/2" x 9-1/4"
Options:
DYNST - Dynastat force sensor indicates whether an effi-
cient magnetic bond has occurred between the mating
areas of the magnetic lock and armature face.
7
HOW TO ORDER
2013 DYNST
Options
2013
See text above for detailed option descriptions.
DYNST
Model & Description
Electromagnetic Gate Lock w/ 1200 lbs. Holding Force
Rev. 04/04
Mid West 1-800-522-2940 South East 1-800-768-6050
FAX 1-800-782-1160 FAX 1-800-824-6051
JLM Wholesale    3095 Mullins Court    Oxford, MI 48371 JLM Wholesale SE    7517-A Orr Rd.    Charlotte, NC 28213
DL 4

hardware.
7
HOW TO ORDER
2585 SF
Options
2585
See text above for detailed option descriptions.
SF
Model & Description
Single Electromagnetic Lock w/ 650 lbs. Holding Force
Mid West 1-800-522-2940 South East 1-800-768-6050
FAX 1-800-782-1160 FAX 1-800-824-6051
JLM Wholesale    3095 Mullins Court    Oxford, MI 48371 JLM Wholesale SE    7517-A Orr Rd.    Charlotte, NC 28213
DL 7
3000 & 3100 SERIES MAGNETIC LOCKS
3000 & 3100 Series Magnetic Locks
Each 3000 & 3100 Series magnetic lock is comprised of 3
basic components:  a lock housing, an electromagnetic coil
and an armature.  The coil and housing assembly mounts
rigidly to the door frame while the armature mounts to the
door in a manner that allows it to pivot slightly to compen-
sate for door irregularities.  When the door is closed and the
lock is energized the armature is magnetically bonded to the
lock face, thus securing the door without utilizing any mov-
ing parts.
Features:
• The new Fas-Trak mounting system eliminates visible
mounting screws and secures the lock to the header for
the entire lock length.
• One piece, high strength, aluminum housing
• Locks incorporate no moving parts that may wear, jamb
or need alignment after the initial installation.
• All components are either plated or anodized to minimize
maintenance and insure a long product life.
Models:
3000 Single Lock for an Outswinging Door.
3001 Split Armature for Pairs of Outswinging Doors.
3001TJ Split Armature for Pairs of Inswinging Doors.
3002 Double Lock for an Outswinging Door.
3003 Single Lock for an Inswinging Door.
3004 Double Lock for an Inswinging Door.
3101 Delayed Egress
3121 Del. Egress, Double Lock for Outswinging Doors.
Specifications:
Holding Force 1500 pounds, 700 lbs. per door on 3001.
Voltage 12/24VDC operation
Power Req. .42A@12VDC,  .21A@24VDC
Backset 1-1/2”
Options:
ATS - Anti-tamper switch signals removal of the wiring com-
partment access cover.
CLH - Custom length housing spanning the full opening
width between door stops. (See 3500 thru 3800 Series)
DSM - Door status switch signals door closed or ajar.
DYN - Dynastat force sensor indicates whether an efficient
magnetic bond has occurred between the mating areas of
the magnetic lock and armature face.
SF - Special finish.  Standard finish US28, other finishes
available to match existing hardware.
L2 - Bi-Color LED indicator for local signaling of lock or door
status (order with Dynastat option).
Note:  For pairs of doors use two sensors.
Rev. 04/04
MAGNETIC LOCKS
3000 & 3100 Series
7
HOW TO ORDER
3000 DSM
Options
3000 Single Lock - Outswinging Door
3001
3001TJ
3002
3003
3004
3101
3121
Single Lock - Pair of Outswinging Doors
Single Lock - Pair of Inswinging Doors
Double Lock - Outswinging Door
Single Lock - Inswinging Door
Double Lock - Inswinging Door
Delayed Egress
Delayed Egress Double Lock - Outswinging Doors
See text above for detailed option descriptions.
ATS
DSM
DYNST
SF
CLH
L2
Model & Description
3000 Series
Mid West 1-800-522-2940 South East 1-800-768-6050
FAX 1-800-782-1160 FAX 1-800-824-6051
JLM Wholesale    3095 Mullins Court    Oxford, MI 48371 JLM Wholesale SE    7517-A Orr Rd.    Charlotte, NC 28213
DL 8
3101B SERIES MAGNETIC LOCKS
3101B Series Magnetic Locks
The door is normally closed and latched by the existing
mechanical door hardware and also magnetically secured
by the 3101B lock.  Attempting to exit by applying 15 lbs. or
less pressure to the door will cause the door to become
unlatched and activate the 3101B delay egress sequencer.
The audible and red LED will pulsate for 15 seconds and,
after the time delay has lapsed, the lock will release.  The
audible will then sound continually and the LED will change
to green, until the door is shut and the lock is reset by a built-
in remote keyswitch.  The system unlocks automatically
when signalled from the building emergency fire alarm sys-
tem.  Conforms to NFPA101 Life Safety Code.
Features:
• Self-contained - All electronics are on-board and require
only lock input power and signal from fire panel (4 wires).
Includes door sign.
• Microprocessor Controlled - An advanced digital
processor on-board manages all lock functions, without
the need for an external system controller and is factory
programmable to meet varying job requirements.
• Watchdog Circuit - Will signal malfunction with pulsating
LED and audible for maximum dependability.
• Fire ALarm Contacts - Selectable to accept dry N.O. or
N.C. signals.
• Selectable Nuisance Delay - 1 or 3 seconds to deter false
alarms.

3101B Series
7
HOW TO ORDER
3101B BOCA
Options
3101B Delayed Egress Magnetic Locking System
See text above for detailed option descriptions.
ATS
BOCA
BPM
DSM
DYNST
ETR
KSO
UBC
SP
Model & Description
Mid West 1-800-522-2940 South East 1-800-768-6050
FAX 1-800-782-1160 FAX 1-800-824-6051
JLM Wholesale    3095 Mullins Court    Oxford, MI 48371 JLM Wholesale SE    7517-A Orr Rd.    Charlotte, NC 28213
DL 9
MR3006D MAGIC RAY MAGNETIC LOCK
MR3006D Magic Ray Magnetic Lock
A new concept in locking hardware designed to comply with
NFPA 101 “Access Controlled Doors”.  By combining a 1500
pound holding force magnetic lock, exit sensor and input for
an override pushbutton,  this lock has all the needed com-
ponents to comply with  this code.  Included for your access
control application is a door status switch (DSM) and
request to exit (REX) output to coordinate all functions of
door security and access control.
Features:
• Integrated Curtain PIR Detector
• 2 Wire Operation
• Door Status Switch
• Request To Exit Output
• 2-10 Second Time Delay Input
• 35 Second Override Input
• Adjustable PIR Angle
Functions:
Access Timer: Adjustable from 2-10 seconds.  For card
reader or desk pushbutton input.
Egress Timer: Fixed @ 35 seconds and adjustable from 2-
80 seconds if jumper is removed.  For emergency override
button as needed in NFPA 101.
Inhibit: Input to allow lock to release by an external egress
device only. (Access Timer Input)
DSM Switch: SPDT Magnetic Door Contact monitors door
position.
REX: SPDT request to exit output for access control sys-
tems.  Activates whenever PIR is active or access input is
tripped.
Specifications:
Holding Force 1500 pounds
Voltage 12/24VDC operation
PIR Sensor Unique “eyeball” mount permits a high
degree of adjustment.
2-Wire Operation Ideal for retrofit of electric strike
applications where a higher degree of
security is needed.  Proprietary elec-
tronics allow PIR Sensor to remain
active for up to one hour during power
interruptions.
Options:
SF - Special finish.  Standard finish US28.
Rev. 04/04
MAGNETIC LOCKS
MR3006D Magic Ray
MR3006D
7
HOW TO ORDER
MR3006D SF
Options
See text above for detailed option descriptions.
SF
Model & Description
Magnetic Lock with PIR Detector, REX and DSMMR3006D
Magnetic Lock with PIR Detector and REXMR3006
Mid West 1-800-522-2940 South East 1-800-768-6050
FAX 1-800-782-1160 FAX 1-800-824-6051
JLM Wholesale    3095 Mullins Court    Oxford, MI 48371 JLM Wholesale SE    7517-A Orr Rd.    Charlotte, NC 28213
DL 10
1300 SERIES MORTISE ELECTRIC DEADBOLT LOCKS
1300 Series Mortise Electric Deadbolt Locks
1300 Series locks are fail safe, bolt extends only when power
is applied and lock is energized.  Interruption of power caus-
es the bolt to automatically spring retract.  Narrow 1-5/8"
backset and compact design allows for installation where
most deadbolt locks cannot.  Optional built-in door and/or
bolt position status monitoring with a choice of concealed or
visible sensors.  Has a built-in circuit board to simplify wiring
and option selection.
Features:
• Versatile mounting, lock mounts in header or lock jamb
plus top, vertical or bottom door stile when power is
transferred to the door.
• Stainless steel deadbolt
• No buzzing when energized.
• All components are either plated or anodized to minimize
maintenance and insure a long product life.
Specifications:
Weight 2 pounds
Voltage 12 or 24VDC operation, specify.
Power Req.  .85A@12VDC,  .45A@24VDC
Options:
ARSB - Auto Relock Switch Ball Type:  SPDT switch insures
that the deadbolt will only project when the door is in the
closed position.
ARSM - Auto Relock Switch Concealed:  SPST magnetic
reed switch similar function as ARSB.  Not recommended for
installation on steel doors.
BPS - Bolt Position Switch:  SPDT switch signals a bolt
extended or bolt retracted condition.  Popular uses include
door interlocks and synchronizing bolt position with door
location when using automatic door equipment.
DPSB - Door Position Switch Ball Type:  SPDT switch signals
a door closed/door ajar condition to a remote location.
Useful for door interlocking.
DPSM - Door Position Switch Concealed:  SPDT proximity
type switch similar function as DPSB.  Not recommended for
installation on steel doors.
MB - Mounting Bracket:  1 set (4 pieces) of pre-drilled
mounting brackets to facilitate lock mounting.
RC - Rectifier:  Allows the lock to accept 12 or 24 volt AC
input voltage.
Rev. 04/04
DEADBOLT LOCKS
1300 Series Mortise Electric
7
HOW TO ORDER
130012 ARSM
Options
130012
130024
12VDC Mortise Electric Deadbolt Lock
24VDC Mortise Electric Deadbolt Lock
See text above for detailed option descriptions.
ARSB
ARSM
DPSB
DPSM
BPS
MB
RC
Model & Description
Mid West 1-800-522-2940 South East 1-800-768-6050
FAX 1-800-782-1160 FAX 1-800-824-6051
JLM Wholesale    3095 Mullins Court    Oxford, MI 48371 JLM Wholesale SE    7517-A Orr Rd.    Charlotte, NC 28213
DL 11
6450 EXIT SENSOR BAR
6450 Exit Sensor Bar
This non-latching exit sensor bar offers immediate “no prior
knowledge” egress by pushing on the bar at any point with
15 pounds or less pressure.  A light touch is all that is
required to activate one or both of the internal optical sen-
sors designed to detect an exit attempt.  Dual sensors, fail
safe electronics and successful testing in excess of one mil-
lion cycles offer the user unparalleled reliability and low
maintenance costs.  Complicated tune-in procedure and
call backs for frequent adjustments are not required.
Features:
• No moving parts
• No tune-in required
• Any kind of touch will activate bar
• Weather resistant electronics
• All metal construction
• Armored power transfer card
• Dual output standard
• Built-in spike suspension
• Low profile, contemporary design
• Non-handed
Specifications:
Voltage: 12 to 24 VAC or VDC
Power Required: 100ma at rest, 20ma when activated
Options:
CAB-64 Cable kit 16 ft., 8 conductor 22 GA to facilitate
wiring.
CLC Custom length cut.  Specify distance between
stops and stop thickness.
WDK Wood door kit.  4 thru bolts and 4 sex nuts fasten
the sensor bar to a wood door.
Rev. 04/04
EXIT SENSOR BAR/KEYPAD
6450 Exit Sensor Bar & 7200 Digital Keypad
7200 DIGITAL KEYPAD
7200 Digital Keypad
The sleek 7200 narrow 1-1/2” wide design digital keypad
represents the most technologically advanced system of

SSC - Spy shield protects for keypad.
7
HOW TO ORDER
6450 36 313 WDK
Options
6450 36”
42”
48”
34” Overall
40” Overall
46” Overall
628
313
Aluminum
Dk. Bronze
CAB-64
CLC
WDK
Cable Kit
Custom L. Housing
Wood Door Kit
Model Length Finish
7
HOW TO ORDER
7200 PSC
Options
7200 US28 Keypad & Painted Blue Controller EM
PSC
SSC
120 Codes
5025 Power Supply
Spy Shield
Model & Description
Mid West 1-800-522-2940 South East 1-800-768-6050
FAX 1-800-782-1160 FAX 1-800-824-6051
JLM Wholesale    3095 Mullins Court    Oxford, MI 48371 JLM Wholesale SE    7517-A Orr Rd.    Charlotte, NC 28213
DL 12
7000 SERIES KEY SWITCHES
7000 Series Key Switches
Key switches are needed where a high degree of control is
desired with regard to who may activate or deactivate a
secured entrance or other electrically controlled pieces of
equipment.  Key switch mounting bracket is easily
adjustable to accommodate most any standard 1-1/8” to 1-
1/4” long standard mortise key cylinder fitted with specified
clover leaf cam.  Switches are available in momentary, main-
tained or time delay functions, with single or double pole
contacts and may be ordered in most any combination of
the above.
Models:
See chart at right.
Features:
• Tamper resistance, all visible screws are spanner head
• Heavy duty switching, switch capacity 6A at 125 volts
• Prewired, shipped with 6” long color coded 20 ga. leads
Specifications:
Face Plate 4-1/2”H x 2-3/4”W
Voltage 12-24 VAC or VDC
Options:
ATS - Anti-tamper switch located behind key switch cover-
plate.  Activated when coverplate is removed.
CYL - Mortise cylinder 1-1/4 long with cam.
KA - Keyed alike cylinders.
Key - Additional key.
L1 - One LED luminous indicator; specify color red or green.
L2 - Two LED luminous indicators; one each red or green.
NR - Narrow cover plate 1-3/4” x 4-1/2”
WPC - Weather proof cover.
Switch Description:
Maintained Contact: Rotating the key from vertical to its
stop and back to vertical changes the state of the switch
contact.  To return the contact to its original state this proce-
dure must be repeated once again.
Momentary Contact: Rotating the key to its stop changes
the state of the switch contact while the key is held in that
position, rotating the key to vertical returns the switch con-
tact to its original state.
Time Delay: Rotating the key 180 degrees and back to ver-
tical starts the time delay code.
Notes:
Keys are removable in the vertical position.
DPDT function similar to SPDT switches but include an addi-
tional set of contacts.
Cloverleaf type cams must be used.
Specify voltage 12-24 AC or DC when ordering options and
7035 or 7040 switches.
Rev. 04/04
KEY SWITCHES
7000 Series
Models & Switch Data
Model Qty. Contact Type
SPDT7001 1
SPDT7002 1
SPDT7003 2

PC - 6’ power cord.
7
HOW TO ORDER
5025 BBU-1 KLC
Options
5025 1 Amp Power Supply ATS
BBU-1
BBB-2
CAB-2
KLC
PC-2
Anti-Tamper Switch
1 Battery Backup & Cable Kit
2 Battery Backups & Cable Kit
Cable Kit for Batteries
Keyed Lock Cover
6 Foot Power Cord
Model & Description
Lock Capacities:
Single Full Size
12VDC 2
24VDC 4
Double Full Size
12VDC 1
24VDC 2
Single Mini
12VDC 3
24VDC 3
Double Mini
12VDC 1
24VDC 1
Single Delayed Egress
12VDC 1
24VDC 1
Deadbolt
12VDC 1
24VDC 1
Rev. 04/04
Mid West 1-800-522-2940 South East 1-800-768-6050
FAX 1-800-782-1160 FAX 1-800-824-6051
JLM Wholesale    3095 Mullins Court    Oxford, MI 48371 JLM Wholesale SE    7517-A Orr Rd.    Charlotte, NC 28213
DL 14
POWER SUPPLIES
5500 Series Medium Duty
5500 SERIES MEDIUM DUTY POWER SUPPLIES
5500 Series Medium Duty Power Supplies
DynaLock's 5500 Series offers the reliability of solid state
electronics, the versatility of field selectable multi-voltage
output and the flexibility of modular design.  The 5500 Power
Supply may be upgraded from a basic source of power by
specifying an optional 5 or 10 position fused distribution
board which will also accept individual control modules.
The entire supply may be interfaced with the building emer-
gency panel by specifying the optional fire alarm module.
Features:
• Field selectable voltage output 12VDC or 24VDC
• Choice of 4 or 7 amp hour battery back-up capacity
• Fire alarm tie-in capability (with FAC option)
• Filtered and regulated voltage output
• Built-in battery charging circuit
• Removable enclosure cover
• Power on LED
Electrical:
Input Voltage 110VAC@1A
Input Terminals 10AWG Capacity 3 Provided
Output Voltage 12VDC Nominal (13 .8V) or
24VDC Nominal (27.6V)
Field Selectable by Switch
Output Current 3A@12VDC - 2A@24VDC

PC - Power cord 6'
7
HOW TO ORDER
5500 DB-10 KLC
Options
5500 3A@12VDC, 2A@24VDC ATS
BBU
CAB
CM
CMTD
FAC
Anti-Tamper Switch
Battery Backup & Cable Kit
Cable Kit for Batteries
Control Module - 1 Zone
CM w/ Adj. Time Delay Relock
Fire Alarm Module
DB-5 Distribution Board - 5 Zones
DB-10 Distribution Board - 10 Zones
KLC Keyed Lock Cover
PC 6 Foot Power Cord
Model & Description
Lock Capacities:
Single Full Size
12VDC 6
24VDC 8
Double Full Size
12VDC 3
24VDC 4
Single Mini
12VDC 6
24VDC 8
Double Mini
12VDC 3
24VDC 4
Single Delayed Egress
12VDC 3
24VDC 3
Deadbolt
12VDC 3
24VDC 4
Rev. 04/04
Mid West 1-800-522-2940 South East 1-800-768-6050
FAX 1-800-782-1160 FAX 1-800-824-6051
JLM Wholesale    3095 Mullins Court    Oxford, MI 48371 JLM Wholesale SE    7517-A Orr Rd.    Charlotte, NC 28213
DL 15
5600 SERIES HEAVY DUTY POWER SUPPLIES
5600 Series Heavy Duty  Power Supplies
Dynalock's 5600 Series power supplies offer the highest
power output of the entire 5000 Series lin.  Specify 12 or 24
volt output when ordering to match the operating voltage
requirement of other system components.  The 5600 Series
power supply features the reliability of solid state electronics
and the convenience of modular plug-in design.  The 5600
Power Supply may be upgraded from a basic source of
power by specifying an optional 5 or 10 position fused dis-
tribution board which will also accept individual control
modules.  The entire supply may be interfaced with the
building emergency panel by specifying the optional fire
alarm module.
Features:
• Two available voltage outputs, 12VDC or 24VDC
• Choice of 4 or 7 amp hour battery back-up capacity
• Fire alarm tie-in capability (with FAC option)
• Filtered and regulated voltage output
• Built-in battery charging circuit
• Batteries install in the enclosure
• Power on LED
Electrical:
Input Voltage 110VAC@1A
Input Terminals 10AWG Capacity 3 Provided
Output Voltage 12VDC Nominal (13 .8V) or
24VDC Nominal (27.6V)

500 Series Heavy Duty
7
HOW TO ORDER
5600-12 CMTD KLC
Options
5600-12 10A@12VDC Supply
5600-24 5A@24VDC Supply
ATS
BBU
CAB
CM
CMTD
FAC
Anti-Tamper Switch
Battery Backup & Cable Kit
Cable Kit for Batteries
Control Module - 1 Zone
CM w/ Adj. Time Delay Relock
Fire Alarm Module
DB-5 Distribution Board - 5 Zones
DB-10 Distribution Board - 10 Zones
KLC Keyed Lock Cover
PC 6 Foot Power Cord
Model & Description
Lock Capacities:
Single Full Size
12VDC 18
24VDC 18
Double Full Size
12VDC 9
24VDC 9
Single Mini
12VDC 18
24VDC 18
Double Mini
12VDC 9
24VDC 9
Single Delayed Egress
12VDC 11
24VDC 8
Deadbolt
12VDC 10
24VDC 9
Rev. 04/04
Mid West 1-800-522-2940 South East 1-800-768-6050
FAX 1-800-782-1160 FAX 1-800-824-6051
JLM Wholesale    3095 Mullins Court    Oxford, MI 48371 JLM Wholesale SE    7517-A Orr Rd.    Charlotte, NC 28213
DL 16
6000 SERIES PUSHBUTTONS
PUSHBUTTONS
6000 Series
6110 6120 6130 6140
*23/4” x 49/16”
Model